11 - Enrollment of Kalamazoo Promise Recipients within 6 months of High School Graduation (Universities)

Universities

Central Michigan
University

Eastern Michigan
University

Ferris State University /
Kendall

Grand Valley State
University

Lake Superior State
University

Michigan State University

Michigan Technological
University

Northern Michigan
University

Oakland University

Saginaw Valley State
University
University of Michigan

University of Michigan -
Dearborn

University of Michigan -
Flint

Western Michigan
University

Wayne State University

Promise Students at
Universities

Total Students Using
Promise

Percent of Students
Using Promise at
Universities

Total

89

96

141

222

713

92

59

24

13

333

10

1716

123

3646

6464

56%

2006

4

2

37

17

100

180

307

59%

2007

4

4

11

51

32

85

205

357

57%

2008

10

5

10

29

43

93

6

214

366

58%

2009

41

16

96

6

185

359

52%

Source: The Kalamazoo Promise, updated June 2023
The classes of 2020-22 graduated high school during the COVID-19 pandemic, therefore their Promise usage and college enrollment numbers

differ from earlier classes.

2010

7

5

60

22

82

6

203

341

60%

2011

4

14

5

20

35

31

100

224

370

61%

2012 2013
4 2
4 6
16 16
15 14

1
36 47
4 5
2 4

2
1
13 22

1
123 120
9 5

227 245
391 374

58% @ 66%

2014
8

20

32

20

135

254

407

62%

2015

7

20

42

19

105

217

380

57%

2016

3

5

8

18

29

16

11

87

189

390

48%

2017

4

23

90

218

409

53%

2018

9

12

44

11

16

123

10

246

449

55%

2019

9

4

10

11

35

91

12

191

455

42%

2020

46

11

126

13

233

406

57%

2021

10

19

52

13

86

207

343

60%

2022
10

21

42

19

74

12

208

360

58%



